505682589 09/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5729397

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC	04/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURRENT LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Street Address:	1975 NOBLE ROAD	
City:	EAST CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44112	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16495960

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)972-7627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2039720081

Email: Colabella@bmtpatent.com, murray@bmtpatent.com

Correspondent Name: BUCKLEY, MASCHOFF & TALWALKAR LLC

Address Line 1: 50 LOCUST AVE # 9

Address Line 4: NEW CANAAN, CONNECTICUT 06840

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	316161-US-3 (C28.189)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KURT M. MASCHOFF	
SIGNATURE:	/Kurt M. Maschoff/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=316161-US-3_C28189_GE_Lighting_Current_Name_Change#page1.tif source=316161-US-3_C28189_GE_Lighting_Current_Name_Change#page2.tif source=316161-US-3_C28189_GE_Lighting_Current_Name_Change#page3.tif

PATENT 505682589 REEL: 050455 FRAME: 0972

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC" TO "CURRENT LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2019, AT 10:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

2956228 8100 SR# 20192432112

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\\ \tag{\text{\sum}{\sum}} \\ \tag{\text{\sum}{\sum}} \\ \tag{\text{\sum}} \\ \tag{\text{\sum

Authentication: 202552377 Date: 04-01-19

_ . _ _ . _

PATENT REEL: 050455 FRAME: 0973

STATE of DELAWARE

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:36 AM 04:01/2019
FILED 10:36 AM 04:01/2019
SR 20192432112 - File Number 2956228

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

GE LIGHTING SOLUTIONS, LLC

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Formation of GE Lighting Solutions, LLC (the "Company") pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (6 <u>Del.C.</u> § 18-101, <u>et seq.</u>), as amended from time to time, does hereby certify as follows:

- (1) The name of the limited liability company is GE Lighting Solutions, LLC.
- (2) The Company was formed upon the filing of its Certificate of Formation with the Delaware Secretary of State on October 16, 1998.
- (3) The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Current Lighting Solutions, LLC."

[Signature Page Follows]

71673125_1

PATENT REEL: 050455 FRAME: 0974 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment.

By:

Name: John Irvine

Title: Chief Finance Officer

[Current Lighting Solutions, LLC Certificate of Amendment]

PATENT REEL: 050455 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 09/20/2019